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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:801
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
DEFENCE TRAINING CENTRES
Gohain Shri Rajen;Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of defence training centres/ academies in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up any new such training centres/academies in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) There are 142 defence training centres/academies in the country. The details are given at Annexure 'A'.

(b) Presently, there is no proposal to set up any new training centre/ academy in the country.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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